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21st State JH Championship 4a 7th-girls

Ankeny Centennial Host, Ankeny, Iowa

Oct. 17, 2015

50s and cloudy, later sunny - beautiful
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on boys

                                 Last updated Oct. 17, 2015 6:25 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD 

  1 Linn-Mar                 27    1    2   11   13   36   44    12:15    0:52 
  2 Southeast polk           59    6    8   10   35   40         12:48    1:24 
  3 Ankeny Jaguars           66    3   17   21   25   32   53    13:00    1:37 
  4 North Central            72   14   16   20   22   60   65    13:03    0:30 
  5 Cedar Falls              74    9   12   24   29   30   33    13:07    1:16 
  6 I C. Northwest           92    7   19   27   39   47   49    13:21    1:42 
  7 Pleasant Valley Jh       98   18   23   26   31   38   45    13:31    0:36 
  8 Bettendorf              112    4   15   42   51   57   63    13:30    2:51 
  9 Ankeny                  166   28   41   43   54   61   64    14:21    1:30 
 10 Sioux City East         173   34   37   50   52   59         14:23    1:09 
 11 Waterloo Blackhawks     182    5   55   56   66   67   68    14:56    4:39 
 12 Ottumwa                 214   46   48   58   62              15:10    1:19 

Incomplete Teams: Ames, Dowling, Harding, Johnston, marshalltown, Roosevelt, S C. West Middle 

Individuals 

 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 

1. Linn-Mar 
    1  Micah Poellet, 7               11:51   
    2  Leah Ahlers, 7                 11:55   
   11  Lillian Geelan, 7              12:32   
   13  Sarah Murphy, 7                12:42   
   36  Stacy Westman, 7               13:49   
   44  Lindsay Ginger, 7              14:25   
Total Time = 49:00     Total Places = 27 

2. Southeast polk 
    6  Magda McGowan, 7               12:25   
    8  Grace Larkins, 7               12:27   
   10  Jaycie Elliott, 7              12:30   
   35  Emily Bueltel, 7               13:48   
   40  Rylie Martin, 7                14:07   
Total Time = 51:10     Total Places = 59 

3. Ankeny Jaguars 
    3  Savana Alt, 7                  12:00   
   17  Sophie Peck, 7                 13:07   
   21  Bella Robben, 7                13:17   
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   25  Macie Langstraat, 7            13:36   
   32  Caroline Carew, 7              13:47   
   53  Eva Dimeo, 7                   15:00   
Total Time = 52:00     Total Places = 66 

4. North Central 
   14  Katie Hoefer, 7                12:49   
   16  Camille Mac, 7                 12:50   
   20  Isabel Machlab, 7              13:12   
   22  Madeline Negley, 7             13:19   
   60  Ava Baber, 7                   15:38   
   65  Addison Stratton, 7            16:01   
Total Time = 52:10     Total Places = 72 

5. Cedar Falls 
    9  Emma Clark, 7                  12:28   
   12  Natalie DeGabriele, 7          12:39   
   24  Dylan Beecher, 7               13:36   
   29  Noelani Mattson, 7             13:43   
   30  Sara Goodenbour, 7             13:44   
   33  Chloe Skidmore, 7              13:47   
Total Time = 52:26     Total Places = 74 

6. I C. Northwest 
    7  Kiara Malloy-Salgado, 7        12:25   
   19  Erica Buettner, 7              13:12   
   27  Emma Kearney, 7                13:37   
   39  Marta Leira, 7                 14:07   
   47  Annabel Hendrickson, 7         14:35   
   49  Alex Carlon, 7                 14:40   
Total Time = 53:21     Total Places = 92 

7. Pleasant Valley Jh 
   18  Madeline Hamborg, 7            13:09   
   23  Isabel Russmann, 7             13:32   
   26  Grace Pender, 7                13:36   
   31  Maya Hartz, 7                  13:45   
   38  Ramya Subramaniam, 7           14:04   
   45  Raegan Stein, 7                14:31   
Total Time = 54:02     Total Places = 98 

8. Bettendorf 
    4  Lanny Fitzpatrick, 7           12:03   
   15  Sophia Utsinger, 7             12:49   
   42  Emmersen Haugland, 7           14:13   
   51  Samantha Foht, 7               14:54   
   57  Grace Fite, 7                  15:35   
   63  Paige Magistrelli, 7           15:53   
Total Time = 53:59     Total Places = 112 

9. Ankeny 
   28  Lauren McMahon, 7              13:42   
   41  Marika Kisgen, 7               14:09   
   43  Megan Bosch, 7                 14:21   
   54  Mason Corbett, 7               15:12   
   61  Eva Van De Mortel, 7           15:42   
   64  Calyssa Wright, 7              15:57   
Total Time = 57:24     Total Places = 166 

10. Sioux City East 
   34  Alejandra Iniguez, 7           13:48   
   37  Natalie Cloud, 7               13:54   
   50  Lydia Heald, 7                 14:53   
   52  Anna Marburger, 7              14:56   
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   59  Ella Nolan, 7                  15:36   
Total Time = 57:31     Total Places = 173 

11. Waterloo Blackhawks 
    5  Carley Coughron, 7             12:18   
   55  Jade Cox, 7                    15:14   
   56  Victoria Knight, 7             15:16   
   66  Lydia Iliff, 7                 16:56   
   67  Kendra Finch, 7                18:47   
   68  Kyla Wright, 7                 19:08   
Total Time = 59:44     Total Places = 182 

12. Ottumwa 
   46  Alexis Johnston, 7             14:34   
   48  Leticia Sosa, 7                14:39   
   58  Astrid Garcia, 7               15:35   
   62  Hayden Short, 7                15:52   
Total Time = 1:00:40     Total Places = 214 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          

Top

    1     1  Micah Poellet, 7               11:51    Linn-Mar              
    2     2  Leah Ahlers, 7                 11:55    Linn-Mar              
    3     3  Savana Alt, 7                  12:00    Ankeny Jaguars        
    4     4  Lanny Fitzpatrick, 7           12:03    Bettendorf            
    5        Bella Heikes, 7                12:14    Johnston              
    6     5  Carley Coughron, 7             12:18    Waterloo Blackhawks   
    7     6  Magda McGowan, 7               12:25    Southeast polk        
    8     7  Kiara Malloy-Salgado, 7        12:25    I C. Northwest        
    9     8  Grace Larkins, 7               12:27    Southeast polk        
   10     9  Emma Clark, 7                  12:28    Cedar Falls           
   11    10  Jaycie Elliott, 7              12:30    Southeast polk        
   12    11  Lillian Geelan, 7              12:32    Linn-Mar              
   13    12  Natalie DeGabriele, 7          12:39    Cedar Falls           
   14    13  Sarah Murphy, 7                12:42    Linn-Mar              
   15    14  Katie Hoefer, 7                12:49    North Central         
   16    15  Sophia Utsinger, 7             12:49    Bettendorf            
   17    16  Camille Mac, 7                 12:50    North Central         
   18        Sophie Wilson, 7               13:00    Ames                  
   19    17  Sophie Peck, 7                 13:07    Ankeny Jaguars        
   20    18  Madeline Hamborg, 7            13:09    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   21        Mia Levy, 7                    13:10    Dowling               
   22    19  Erica Buettner, 7              13:12    I C. Northwest        
   23    20  Isabel Machlab, 7              13:12    North Central         
   24    21  Bella Robben, 7                13:17    Ankeny Jaguars        
   25    22  Madeline Negley, 7             13:19    North Central         
   26        Emily Fusselman, 7             13:28    Harding               
   27        Addie Franklin, 7              13:30    Johnston              
   28    23  Isabel Russmann, 7             13:32    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   29    24  Dylan Beecher, 7               13:36    Cedar Falls           
   30    25  Macie Langstraat, 7            13:36    Ankeny Jaguars        
   31    26  Grace Pender, 7                13:36    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   32    27  Emma Kearney, 7                13:37    I C. Northwest        
   33        Jordan Hinders, 7              13:41    Ames                  
   34        Breanna Van Dyke, 7            13:42    Ames                  
   35    28  Lauren McMahon, 7              13:42    Ankeny                
   36    29  Noelani Mattson, 7             13:43    Cedar Falls           
   37    30  Sara Goodenbour, 7             13:44    Cedar Falls           
   38    31  Maya Hartz, 7                  13:45    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   39        Olivia Ovrom, 7                13:46    Roosevelt             
   40    32  Caroline Carew, 7              13:47    Ankeny Jaguars        
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   41    33  Chloe Skidmore, 7              13:47    Cedar Falls           
   42    34  Alejandra Iniguez, 7           13:48    Sioux City East       
   43    35  Emily Bueltel, 7               13:48    Southeast polk        
   44    36  Stacy Westman, 7               13:49    Linn-Mar              
   45    37  Natalie Cloud, 7               13:54    Sioux City East       
   46        Catalina Martinez, 7           13:56    S C. West Middle      
   47        Elizabeth Saunders, 7          13:57    Roosevelt             
   48        Mary Kate Gruening, 7          13:58    marshalltown          
   49        Alexis Shockley, 7             13:59    S C. West Middle      
   50    38  Ramya Subramaniam, 7           14:04    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   51    39  Marta Leira, 7                 14:07    I C. Northwest        
   52    40  Rylie Martin, 7                14:07    Southeast polk        
   53    41  Marika Kisgen, 7               14:09    Ankeny                
   54    42  Emmersen Haugland, 7           14:13    Bettendorf            
   55        Abigail Townsend, 7            14:15    Cedar Falls           
   56    43  Megan Bosch, 7                 14:21    Ankeny                
   57    44  Lindsay Ginger, 7              14:25    Linn-Mar              
   58        Lauren Benter, 7               14:28    Linn-Mar              
   59    45  Raegan Stein, 7                14:31    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   60        Lauryn Bennett, 7              14:33    Cedar Falls           
   61    46  Alexis Johnston, 7             14:34    Ottumwa               
   62    47  Annabel Hendrickson, 7         14:35    I C. Northwest        
   63    48  Leticia Sosa, 7                14:39    Ottumwa               
   64    49  Alex Carlon, 7                 14:40    I C. Northwest        
   65        Amelia Prescher, 7             14:41    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   66        Katie Butler, 7                14:46    Cedar Falls           
   67        Annie Brown, 7                 14:49    Cedar Falls           
   68    50  Lydia Heald, 7                 14:53    Sioux City East       
   69    51  Samantha Foht, 7               14:54    Bettendorf            
   70    52  Anna Marburger, 7              14:56    Sioux City East       
   71        Alanna Fishel, 7               14:57    Cedar Falls           
   72    53  Eva Dimeo, 7                   15:00    Ankeny Jaguars        
   73        Elizabeth Hahn, 7              15:09    Roosevelt             
   74    54  Mason Corbett, 7               15:12    Ankeny                
   75    55  Jade Cox, 7                    15:14    Waterloo Blackhawks   
   76        Helena Aboodeely, 7            15:15    Linn-Mar              
   77    56  Victoria Knight, 7             15:16    Waterloo Blackhawks   
   78        Olivia Holm, 7                 15:16    Linn-Mar              
   79        Mandy Bendezu, 7               15:31    Ankeny Jaguars        
   80        Elie Considine, 7              15:33    Cedar Falls           
   81    57  Grace Fite, 7                  15:35    Bettendorf            
   82    58  Astrid Garcia, 7               15:35    Ottumwa               
   83    59  Ella Nolan, 7                  15:36    Sioux City East       
   84        Lily Watson, 7                 15:38    Cedar Falls           
   85    60  Ava Baber, 7                   15:38    North Central         
   86        Morgan Lensch, 7               15:40    Linn-Mar              
   87    61  Eva Van De Mortel, 7           15:42    Ankeny                
   88    62  Hayden Short, 7                15:52    Ottumwa               
   89    63  Paige Magistrelli, 7           15:53    Bettendorf            
   90    64  Calyssa Wright, 7              15:57    Ankeny                
   91    65  Addison Stratton, 7            16:01    North Central         
   92        Nova Thornton, 7               16:04    Johnston              
   93        Josie McTaggart, 7             16:51    Ankeny Jaguars        
   94    66  Lydia Iliff, 7                 16:56    Waterloo Blackhawks   
   95        Stella Logsdon, 7              16:57    Dowling               
   96    67  Kendra Finch, 7                18:47    Waterloo Blackhawks   
   97    68  Kyla Wright, 7                 19:08    Waterloo Blackhawks   
   98        Carolina Mendez, 7             21:42    Waterloo Blackhawks   

Click here for data on boys

Return to home page.
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